
10 JUNE THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETIE 1829 

Tariff Notice No. 1982/ 112-Applications for Approval 

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made to the Minister of Customs for concessionary entry of the following goods at the 
rates of Customs Duty shown: 

Port 

AK 

AK 

CH 
CH 
AK 
AK 
CH 

CH 

CH 

WN 

WN 

CH 

AK 

AK 

CH 
CH 
WN 

AK 
WN 
WN 
CH 

WN 

AK 
CH 
WN 

AK 
WN 

CH 
CH 
WN 

CH 

WN 

Appn. 
No. 

16262 

16266 

569 
584 

15923 
16299 

564 

565 

560 

1698 

1697 

567 

Tariff 
Item 

34.02.000 

40.09.009 

48.04.001 
48.07.151 
48.15.029 
48.21.019 
55.09.013 

73.15.149 

73.38.009 

82.06.009 

82.06.009 

82.09.011 

16122} 84.18.031 
16123 
16173 84.22.009 

576 
577 

1745 

16251 
1770 
1779 
588 

1751 

16132 
574 

1771 

16174 
1797 

596 
573 

1763 

572 

1717 

84.40.011 
84.47.009 
84.47.009 

84.49.009 
84.50.009 
84.59.059 
84.59.059 

84.59.059 

84.59.059 
84.63.029 
85.01.019 

85.23.021 
90.24.011 

90.24.011 
90.24.011 
90.24.011 

90.28.009 

94.01.001 

Goods 

PE-053, a surface active agent, used in making domestic dishwashing 
detergents 

Rubber air hoses, for use on 'Jongia' whey-drainage curd-pressing 
machine 

Index press board . . . . . . . . . . . . 
"Albaplex" coated boxboard . . . . . . . . . . 
Sterile opthalmic strips, for detecting eye diseases . . . . . . 
3M formaldehyde monitors . . . . . . . . . . 
Wigan, when declared by a manufacturer for use by him, only in making 

industrial hose 
Stainless locking wire, peculiar for locking nuts, bolts and screws, on 

aircraft 
Stainless steel sink wastes, peculiar for use with aggressive and corrosive 
liquids 

Lawnmower bottom blades, 362 mm, 413 mm, 514 mm and 666 mm 
long, for making reel type lawnmowers 

Lawnmower spiral blades, 355 mm, 406 mm, 508 mm and 660 mm long, 
for making reel type lawnmowers 

Stainless steel knife blades, when declared by a manufacturer for use by 
him, only in making Wiltshire staysharp knives 

Tepco model 1250 and 2500, air control systems, for removal of air 
pollution in industrial situations 

Stahl electric hoist model AS 205. 20, fitted with stainless steel wire rope, 
for use in meat handling 

Pye R.F. systems, radio frequency, textile drying unit . . . . 
Pye R.F. systems, radio frequency, wood working glue curing machines 
Single sander for rods and dowels, Fu Lung model FL! 80, intergrated 

automatic round rod finishing grinder 
Prime vibratory rammers, PVR and PVRD series . . . . . . 
Vernon torch pipe cutting machines . . . . . . . . 
"BeJI Microsphere" electrostatic sheet lubricator . . . . . . 
Bitterling machines, for slitting smaJI intestine of cattle, to be made 

into natural gut tennis strings 
Model MSW /GS light duty coil winding machine, incorporating auto 

stop with rev counter, type 087 wire tensioning and dereeling unit, 
Model U winding fixture, and type H winding fixture, for rewinding 
coils of electric motors up to 20 hp (single and 3 phase) 

Semi-automatic cassette tape, tailoring and loading machines .. 
Dayco E-Z couplings, flexible vibration absorbing shaft couplings .. 
Three phase squirrel cage motor, type MBK 355, with copper windings, 

class F insulation and 3 thermistors in stator winding, 280 kW, 1470 
r.p.m., 415V, 50 Hz delta connection 

Mogami playback cable, type 2311, for making audio connecting leads 
Analogue temperature and pressure correcting instruments, for use with 

euromatic CNG turbine meters 
Hydro sense, fire station irrigation controJlers . . . . . . 
Nokhen level sensors, K series and amplifiers, FE series . . . . 
Wax filled thermostats for thermostatic temperature control of engines 

in Toyota cars 
Ono Sokki digital linear gauges and including sensors, display systems 

and stands 
Plastic chair shells, filagree and perforated, for making outdoor 

leisure furniture 

Rates of Duty 

Normal 1--Pref.--

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

*or such higher rate of 
duty as the Minister 
may in any case decide 

Part 
II 

Ref. 

15 

99 
99 
15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

10 

10 

10 
10 
10 

10 
99 
10 
10 

10 

10 
10 
10 

99 

15 

-------------'---------------------·---------------------------
The identification reference to the application number indicates the office to which any objections should be made. 

AK-Collector of Customs, Auckland. 
CH-Collector of Customs, Christchurch. 
WN-Collector of Customs, Wellington. 

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing to the appropriate office as indicated 
by the identification reference on or before 1 July 1982. Submissions should include a reference to the identification reference, application 
number, Tariff item and description of goods concerned and be supported by information as to: 

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locaJly; 
(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture; 
(c) Present and potential output; and 
(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc. 
Dated at Wellington this 10th day of June 1982. 

P. J. McKONE, Comptroller of Customs. 


