## THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

## Tariff Notice No. 1982/112--Applications for Approval

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made to the Minister of Customs for concessionary entry of the following goods at the rates of Customs Duty shown:

Port	Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty		- Par
				Normal	Pref.	Ref.
AK	16262	34.02.000	PE-053, a surface active agent, used in making domestic dishwashing	Free*	Free*	15
AK	16266	40.09.009	detergents Rubber air hoses, for use on 'Jongia' whey-drainage curd-pressing machine	Free*		
СН	569	48.04.001	Index press board	Free*		
ČĤ	584	48.07.151	"Albaplex" coated boxboard	Free*		1
ĀK	15923	48.15.029	Sterile opthalmic strips, for detecting eye diseases	Free*	Free*	99
AK	16299	48.21.019	3M formaldehyde monitors	Free*	Free*	99
СН	564	55.09.013	Wigan, when declared by a manufacturer for use by him, only in making industrial hose	Free*	Free*	15
СН	565	73.15.149	Stainless locking wire, peculiar for locking nuts, bolts and screws, on aircraft	Free*	Free*	15
СН	560	73.38.009	Stainless steel sink wastes, peculiar for use with aggressive and corrosive liquids	Free*	Free*	15
WN	1698	82.06.009	Lawnmower bottom blades, 362 mm, 413 mm, 514 mm and 666 mm long, for making reel type lawnmowers	Free*	Free*	15
WN	1697	82.06.009	Lawnmower spiral blades, 355 mm, 406 mm, 508 mm and 660 mm long, for making reel type lawnmowers	Free*	Free*	15
СН	567	82.09.011	Stainless steel knife blades, when declared by a manufacturer for use by him, only in making Wiltshire staysharp knives	Free*	Free*	15
AK	$16122 \\ 16123 \}$	84.18.031	Tepco model 1250 and 2500, air control systems, for removal of air pollution in industrial situations	Free*	Free*	10
AK	16173	84.22.009	Stahl electric hoist model AS 205.20, fitted with stainless steel wire rope, for use in meat handling	Free*	Free*	10
СН	576	84.40.011	Pye R.F. systems, radio frequency, textile drying unit	Free*	Free*	10
CH	577	84.47.009	Pye R.F. systems, radio frequency, wood working glue curing machines	Free*	Free*	10
WN	1745	84.47.009	Single sander for rods and dowels, Fu Lung model FL180, intergrated automatic round rod finishing grinder	Free*	Free*	10
AK	16251	84.49.009	Prime vibratory rammers, PVR and PVRD series	Free*	Free*	10
WN	1770	84.50.009	Vernon torch pipe cutting machines	Free*	Free*	99
WN	1779	84.59.059	"Bell Microsphere" electrostatic sheet lubricator	Free*	Free*	10
CH	588	84.59.059	Bitterling machines, for slitting small intestine of cattle, to be made into natural gut tennis strings	Free*	Free*	iõ
WN	1751	84.59.059	Model MSW/GS light duty coil winding machine, incorporating auto stop with rev counter, type 087 wire tensioning and dereeling unit, Model U winding fixture, and type H winding fixture, for rewinding coils of electric motors up to 20 hp (single and 3 phase)	Free*	Free*	10
AK	16132	84.59.059	Semi-automatic cassette tape, tailoring and loading machines	Free*	Free*	10
CH	574	84.63.029	Dayco E-Z couplings, flexible vibration absorbing shaft couplings	Free*	Free*	10
WN	1771	85.01.019	Three phase squirrel cage motor, type MBK 355, with copper windings, class F insulation and 3 thermistors in stator winding, 280 kW, 1470 r.p.m., 415V, 50 Hz delta connection	Free*	Free*	10
AK	16174	85.23.021	Mogami playback cable, type 2311, for making audio connecting leads	Free*		
WN	1797	90.24.011	Analogue temperature and pressure correcting instruments, for use with euromatic CNG turbine meters	Free*		
СН	596	90.24.011	Hydro sense, fire station irrigation controllers	Free*		
СН	573	90.24.011	Nokhen level sensors, K series and amplifiers, FE series	Free*		
WN	1763		Wax filled thermostats for thermostatic temperature control of engines in Toyota cars	Free*		
CH	572	90.28.009	Ono Sokki digital linear gauges and including sensors, display systems and stands	Free*	Free*	99
WN	1717	94.01.001	Plastic chair shells, filagree and perforated, for making outdoor leisure furniture	Free*	Free*	15
					gher rate of he Minister y case decide	

The identification reference to the application number indicates the office to which any objections should be made.

AK—Collector of Customs, Auckland. CH—Collector of Customs, Christchurch. WN—Collector of Customs, Wellington.

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing to the appropriate office as indicated by the identification reference on or before 1 July 1982. Submissions should include a reference to the identification reference, application number, Tariff item and description of goods concerned and be supported by information as to:

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;
(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture;
(c) Present and potential output; and
(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 10th day of June 1982.

P. J. McKONE, Comptroller of Customs.